## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

Electronic Examination by the Public Service Commission Of the Environmental Surcharge Mechanism of Kentucky Power Company For The Six-Month Billing Period Ending June 30, 2016

Case No. 2016-00336

## **Request To Submit On The Record**

)

)

)

)

Kentucky Power Company respectfully submits that with the filing of the Company's responses to the Commission's December 19, 2016 data requests the record in this proceeding is sufficient to make a final determination resolving all issues in the case and granting the requested relief.

Pursuant to the October 11, 2016 Order of Public Service Commission of Kentucky,

Kentucky Power Company requests this matter be submitted for decision on the record.

Kentucky Power further waives an evidentiary hearing in this matter. The Company apologizes

for the delay in filing this request.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY